## BILL.

An Act to provide for the removal of the Registry Office of the County of Terrebonne from the place where it is now kept to a more central position.

[THEREAS the Registry Office of the County of Terrebonne Preamble. was fixed and is now held in the Village of Terrebonne, in the said County, and it is expedient for the general convenience of the population of the said County to change the site of the said 5 Registry Office, and to place it in a more central position; And whereas the Village of Ste. Thérèse de Blainville is a more central and convenient place for the majority of the inhabitants of the said County: Be it therefore enacted, &c.,

That on the first day of July, in the year one thousand eight hun-10 dred and fifty-three, the Registry Office for the County of Terrebonne shall be removed from the place where it is now held, and shall, upon, from and after the said first day of July, be established and held at to be removed on the left on the left below. the Village of Ste. Thérèse de Blainville, in the said County.